PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY S. WAGNER	08/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARON KAY WAGNER
Street Address:	C/O SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP
Internal Address:	310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60271825
Application Number:	61921076
Application Number:	61920992
Application Number:	12110987
Application Number:	12268227
Patent Number:	5167919
Patent Number:	5271341
Patent Number:	5359947
Patent Number:	5431113
Patent Number:	5452671
Patent Number:	5461991
Patent Number:	5553558
Patent Number:	5564351
Patent Number:	5832845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502936330

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

PATENT

REEL: 033541 FRAME: 0110

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120
Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W204-G14D68

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICOLE M. ABELOE

SIGNATURE: /Nicole M. Abeloe/

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=W204 Signed Assignment 08-12-2014#page1.tif source=W204 Signed Assignment 08-12-2014#page2.tif

source=2014-death-certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033541 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Anthony S. Wagner, the deceased inventor ("<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Sharon Kay Wagner ("<u>Assignee</u>") all right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "<u>Patent Rights</u>"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patent Rights");

Application or Patent No.	Country	Filing or	Title of Patent and First
		Grant Date	Named Inventor
60/271,825		2/27/2001	Molten metal reactor utilizing molten metal flow for feed material and reaction product
			entrapment
61/921,076	US	12/26/2013	Process And Equipment For The Production Of Micro-carbonfibers
61/920,992	US	12/26/2013	Novel Method For The Generation Of Large Volumes Of Hydrogen Molecules, By The Molecular Decomposition And The Separation Of Hydrogen Atoms From Hydrocarbons
12/110,987		4/28/2008	Pivoting vessel to adjust contact zones; decomposition of radioactive materials; cooling; solidification
12/268,227		11/10/2008	Molten metal reactor utilizing molten metal flow for feed material and reaction product entrapment
4,102,075		7/25/1978	Aquatic sound generating system for fishing lures
5,167,919	US	12/01/1992	Waste treatment and metal reactant alloy composition
5,271,341	US	12/21/1993	Equipment and process for medical waste disintegration and reclamation
5,359,947	US	11/01/1994	Equipment and process for waste pyrolysis and off gas oxidative treatment
5,431,113	US	07/11/1995	Equipment and process for molten alloy treatment of hazardous liquids and slurries
5,452,671	US	09/26/1995	Equipment and process for ultra hazardous liquid and gas molecular decomposition

5,461,991	US	10/31/1995	Equipment and process for molten alloy pyrolysis of hazardous liquid waste
5,553,558	US	09/10/1996	Equipment and process for surface treatment of hazardous solids and slurries with molten alloy
5,564,351	US	10/15/1996	Equipment and process for molecular decomposition of chlorinated hydrocarbons
5,832,845	US	11/10/1998	Equipment for molecular decomposition of hazardous wastes using a molten media reactor

- (b) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing category (a);
- (c) foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (d) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patent Rights and/or the rights described in (b) and (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind, for past, current and future infringement; and
- (e) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Patent Rights and/or any of the foregoing (b) through (d).

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

Assignor:

Assignee:

Sharon Kay Wagner, Executor of the

Sharon Kay Wagner

Estate for Anthony S. Wagner, for Anthony S. Wagner, deceased

REEL: 033541 FRAME: 0113

STANDARD SERVICE STANDARD THE PARTY OF THE P

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

3852014804887 2014804887		
ANTHON TON WASHER TO THE WASHER	(2704/1940 (2704/1940	
	AND AND ADDRESS OF A SECURIOR STATE OF THE S	CAR
	SANTA FE 18750S	
SHAROS MACHER MITE SHAROS MACHER MACHER SHAROS ANCHER MACHER MACH	7.67 (17.6) 7.67 (17.6) 7.67 (17.6)	NER
	TO SANTA PE MANERO	
BATTON CONTROL EPVIL		
38 CONTROL PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL O		
Parada de la composición del composición de la c		
	100	
/ms/haz	Company of	

RECORDED: 08/14/2014

Section of the Section Section 1

REEL: 033541 FRAME: 0114

JAN IN ZIN